## The SilverBrook Farm 934 Main Street, Acushnet, MA 02743

www.thesilverbrookfarm.com 774.202.1027

This contract defines the terms and conditions under which The SilverBrook Farm and customer agree to the customer's use of The SilverBrook Farm's facilities on the date designated. This contract constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and becomes binding upon the signature (check box) The contract may not be amended, changed or transferred to another party unless executed in writing and signed by The SilverBrook Farm.

Guests are allowed access to farm grounds within your purchased time slot unless otherwise noted, with owner permission and weather permitted. The time slot identified includes 30 minutes for set-up and clean up. Please be considerate of your start and end time as other parties are impacted when time slots are not followed.

<u>Cancellation Policy:</u> In the event the customer should cancel all deposits are **nonrefundable.** If SilverBrook Farm cancels the event due to weather (including temperature), all payments are **nonrefundable**. The CLIENT may choose another day to move your entire booking providing there is availability, or we will provide you "Farm Credit" for your entire booking. Your "Farm Credit" may be used for your next online purchase or within our store and does not expire. The SilverBrook Farm shall have the right to terminate this contract if the Customer fails to meet any terms of the contract, in which case the provisions of this cancellation policy also apply. The Customer shall not assign or sublease this contract without written consent of The SilverBrook Farm.

Alcoholic Beverages: ARE NOT allowed for this event.

Responsibility and Security: The SilverBrook Fam does not accept any responsibility for damage to or loss of any articles or property left at The SilverBrook Farm prior to, during or after the event. The Customer agrees to be responsible for any damage done to The SilverBrook Farm by the Customer, his guests, invitees, employees or other agents under the Customer's control. The SilverBrook Farm shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury of any kind or character to any person or property caused by or arising from any act or omission of the Customer, or any of his guests, invitees, employees, or other agents from any accident or causality occasioned by the failure of the Customer to maintain the premises in a safe condition or arising from any other cause. The Customer, as a material part of the consideration of this agreement, hereby waives on its behalf all claims and demands against The SilverBrook Farm for any such loss, damage, or injury of the Customer, and hereby agrees to indemnify and hold The SilverBrook Farm free and harmless from all liability for any such loss, damage, or injury to other persons, and from all costs and expenses arising there from, including but not limited to attorney fees.

<u>Payment Agreement:</u> The total cost for use of The SilverBrook Farm and its facilities described in this contract is \$ 285.00. To reserve services on the date requested, The SilverBrook Farm requires this contract be signed by both parties and paid in full. Please bring contract with you day of event along with your final deposit.

## The SilverBrook Farm 934 Main Street, Acushnet, MA 02743

www.thesilverbrookfarm.com

774.202.1027

<u>Contract Signature:</u> This contract constitutes the entire agreement between The SilverBrook Farm and the Customer and becomes binding upon both parties when signed.

The Customer:	The SilverBrook Farm:
Name:	Name: Joseph Pereira
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date: